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     Living Labs-Pathways for Open Innovation Ecosystems 
- RI4C2 International Conference -   

 
26 September, 2023, 10.00-13.00  CET 

             (9.00-12.00 Coimbra, 11.00-14.00 Turku and Iaşi) 
 
For online participants: https://uaic.webex.com/uaic/j.php?MTID=m2c4adec247612e1592a543106341b682 
 
 
For onsite participants: 
Alexandru Ioan Cuza University of Iaşi (UAIC), building D, ground floor (str. Toma Cozma nr.3) Iaşi 
RI4C2 Living Lab,  
Virtual Institute for Good Health and Well-being (GLADE)  
 
 

Programme 
 

 Living Labs in RI4C2 | 10:00-11:15 
 

 
Moderator: Conţiu Şoitu, Dean of the Faculty of Philosophy and Social-Political Sciences, UAIC 
 
10:00-10.05   Welcome from the Organizers 
Ionel Mangalagiu, Vice-Rector for Scientific Research and Technology Transfer, UAIC 
Pauline Bordiec, RI4C2 Project Manager, University of Poitiers 
 
10:05 – 10:15   Daniela Şoitu & Elida Rosenhech, “Alexandru Ioan Cuza” University of Iaşi 
Living Labs – challenges and opportunities for Citizen Science 
 
10:15 – 10:30  Anni Kerttula, University of Turku 
FLAVORIA – Multidisciplinary Knowledge and Consumer Understanding for the Sustainable Development of 
the Society and Businesses   
 
10:30 – 10:45  Laurent Bosquet, University of Poitiers  
Le QG, Habitude de Vie, Sport-Sante (Video)  
 
10:45 – 11:00  Manuel Carlos Gameiro da Silva, University of Coimbra  
Indoor Environmental Quality in School Buildings. Living Lab experiences in Coimbra University 
 
11:00 – 11:15  Q&A 
 
Interventions: 
Ludovic Thilly, Executive Vice-Rector for EC2U Alliance and European Networks, University of Poitiers, 
Chair of the Coimbra Group Executive Board, Coordinator of the EC2U Alliance and RI4C2 
Raul Sanchez, Vice-rector for International Affairs, University of Salamanca 
 
 

Real and Virtual Coffee | 11:15-11:30 

https://uaic.webex.com/uaic/j.php?MTID=m2c4adec247612e1592a543106341b682
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- Moderator of Virtual Coffee: Eleonore Roderfeld, University of Jena -  
 
 

Citizen Science Champions - rewarding and sharing good practices | 11:30-11:40 
 

 
Moderators:  
Ludovic Thilly, Executive Vice-Rector for EC2U Alliance and European Networks, University of Poitiers, 
Chair of the Coimbra Group Executive Board, Coordinator of the EC2U Alliance and RI4C2 
Ionel Mangalagiu, Vice-Rector for Scientific Research and Technology Transfer, UAIC 
 
 
 
 

Citizen Science in Open Innovation Ecosystems | 11:40-12:40 
 

Moderators: Iolanda Voda, Daniela Şoitu, UAIC 
 
 
11:40-11:50  Mihaela Mocanu, Alexandru Ioan Cuza University of Iasi, Interdisciplinary Research Institute 
Local Knowledge Ecosystems - Cooperation Instruments   
 
 
11:50-12:00  Ana Santos Carvalho, University of Coimbra - Portuguese Science and Technology Communication 
Network (SciCom Pt) and Citizen Science Portuguese Network  
All aboard for Citizen Science 
 
 
12:00-12:10  Daniela Ovadia, University of Pavia 
 Communication – key strategies for Citizen Science 
 
 
12:10-12:20  Aurélien Pichon,  University of Poitiers, MOVE Laboratory, 
Centre for Sports, Health, Well-being and Campus Life   
 
12:20-12:30    Lena Schmitz, University of Jena, Healthy Campus Unit 
Healthy Office Teststation exhibition 
 
 
12:30-12:40   Inmaculada Sánchez Barrios, University of Salamanca  
Contributions from the Gender Equality Unit to Citizen Science 
 
 
 

Toward Pan-European Knowledge Ecosystems - Future partnerships | 12:40-13:00 
 

 
12:40-12:50  Diana Lina, UAIC:  
Living Labs: possible partnerships and financing lines 
 
12:50-13:00  Interests on future partnerships and plans 
Moderator: Ionel Mangalagiu, Vice-Rector for Scientific Research and Technology Transfer, UAIC 
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SCIENTIFIC COMMITTEE OF THE CONFERENCE 

 

Professor Ionel MANGALAGIU, “Alexandru Ioan Cuza” University of Iași, Romania 

Professor Daniela Tatiana ȘOITU, “Alexandru Ioan Cuza” University of Iași, Romania 

Professor Ludovic THILLY, University of Poitiers 

Professor Raul SANCHEZ, University of Salamanca 
 
Professor Manuel Carlos GAMEIRO DA SILVA, University of Coimbra 
 

Researcher Mihaela MOCANU, Interdisciplinary Research Institute, “Alexandru Ioan Cuza” University of Iași, 
Romania 

Professor Lenuta ALBOAIE, “Alexandru Ioan Cuza” University of Iași, Romania 

Professor Daniela OVADIA, University of Pavia 

Professor Marina Holgado MADRUGA, University of Salamanca, Spain 
 
Professor Conţiu Tiberiu ŞOITU, “Alexandru Ioan Cuza” University of Iași, Romania 
 

Professor Adriana ZAIȚ, “Alexandru Ioan Cuza” University of Iași, Romania 

Lecturer Ana Iolanda VODĂ, “Alexandru Ioan Cuza” University of Iași, Romania 

 

  



 

 

This project has received funding from the European 
Union's Horizon 2020 research and innovation 
programme under grant agreement No 101035803 

 

           

 

ORGANIZING COMMITTEE OF THE CONFERENCE 

President: 

Professor Daniela Tatiana ȘOITU, “Alexandru Ioan Cuza” University of Iași, Romania 

 

Members: 

Researcher PHD Mihaela MOCANU, Interdisciplinary Research Institute, “Alexandru Ioan Cuza” University of Iași, 
Romania 

Professor Iustinian BEJAN, “Alexandru Ioan Cuza” University of Iași, Romania 

Professor Conţiu Tiberiu ŞOITU, “Alexandru Ioan Cuza” University of Iași, Romania 

Lecturer Ana Iolanda VODĂ, “Alexandru Ioan Cuza” University of Iași, Romania 

Researcher Anca Diana BIBIRI, Interdisciplinary Research Institute, “Alexandru Ioan Cuza” University of Iași, 
Romania 

Researcher, PhD student Sergiu BORTOȘ, “Alexandru Ioan Cuza” University of Iași, Romania 

Professor Marina Holgado MADRUGA, University of Salamanca, Spain 

Ms. Diana Manuela LINA, “Alexandru Ioan Cuza” University of Iași, Romania 

PhD student Elida ROSENHECH “Alexandru Ioan Cuza” University of Iași, Romania 

Mrs. Pauline BORDIEC, University of Poitiers, France 

Ms. Rita Martin dos SANTOS, University of Coimbra, Portugal 

Ms. Eleonore RODERFELD, University of Jena, Germany 

Mrs. Mari RIIPINEN University of Turku, Finland 

Mrs. Gaia GARANCINI, University of Pavia, Italy 

Mrs. Laura PAŞCU, “Alexandru Ioan Cuza” University of Iași, Romania 

Mr. Adrian ISTRIMISCHI, “Alexandru Ioan Cuza” University of Iași, Romania 

 

 
More about RI4C2: 
www.ec2u.eu 
https://www.uaic.ro/ri4c2-uaic/ 
 
Contact: daniela.soitu@uaic.ro 
 
Registration form: 
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSesOl5hmkVgXJnClxWNjtYeY6aH41yYQUf7iaprOV-tfgKSrw/viewform 
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